ar Box	nd Tr x Assi	gnments 2 1 7		2000			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office						
		3 F JUN 2 1013		-en siski (402 )		ttorney Docket No.	105648						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.													
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Norio KOMINE Seishi FUJIWARA Akiko YOSHIDA Hiroki JINBO Norihisa YAMAGUCHI	2. /	NIK( 2-3, 1	ON COR MARUN	dress of receiving part PORATION OUCHI 3-CHOME, C 8331 JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No											
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	1	3. Addi	tional na	me(s) & address(es) a □Yes 🔯							
		Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name											
		Other											
	B.	Execution Date: June 15, 2000											
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/520,190	C. Patent No.(s)										
		Additional numbers atta	ached?	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Fotal num	ber of ap	plications and patents	involved: 1						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff			•	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	).00						
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				ment or charge any unmber 15-0461.	nderpayment to						
9.	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>												
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: June 21, 2000										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2													

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0503 **ASSIGNMENT** 

		(1)	Norio KOMINE	(5	Nori	ihisa YAMAGUCHI	l						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Seishi FUJIWARA	(6				West transfer to the total transfer transfer to the total transfer					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Akiko YOSHIDA	(7		secondari -							
		(4)	Hiroki JINBO	(8	)								
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to													
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) NIKON CORPORATION												
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome,	Chivoda-ku. Tol	(vo 100-8	8331 Japan							
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as													
(11)	Insert	(11)	OPTICAL MEMBER MADE OF SILICA GLASS, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SILIC, GLASS, AND REDUCTION PROJECTION EXPOSURE APPARATUS USING THE OPTICA MEMBER										
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	prney Docket No. 105648										
for which	n the un <b>de</b> rsigned has (have)	execute	d an application for patent in t	he United States	of Americ	a on even date her	ewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	Applicati	on (12) on	June 1	5. 20	00							
(13)	Alternative Identificatio	n for	(13) U.S. application										
	filed applications		Serial Number	09/520,190		filed	March 7,	2000					
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.													
	<u> </u>		ne undersigned on the date(			<i>1</i> .	ĭ _	(2541)					
Date	Tune 15,200	Inventor Signatur			Norio Kon Neishi Fuj		(SEAL)						
Date	June 15, 2000		Inventor Signatur			Akiko You		(SEAL)					
Date	June 15, 2000	)	Inventor Signatur			Hiroki Jink	_	(SEAL) (SEAL)					
Date	June 15, 2000	Inventor Signatur	e <u>Hiroki JiNB</u>										
Date June 15, 2000 Inventor Signature Norihisa YAMAGUCHI horihisa Yamaguchi (SEAL)													
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:													
Date	Ine 16, 20	000	Witnes	s Yuk	yasn	Kimura							
Date	Jane 16, 2	000	Witnes	s yu	kiki	Kimura							

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0504

OU - () 1 -